
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: (02) 8-837-7535 
 

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 

March 11, 2024 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various IT Equipment and Accessories with a 
total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-One 
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 151,500.00). 
  
 

a. One (1) unit Printer with Scanner 
 Function: Print, Copy, Scan, Wireless 
 Print Speed: Up to 19 ppm (colored and black) 
 Connectivity, standard: Hi-Speed USB 2.0 port; built-in Wifi 802.11b/g/n 
 Resolution (black): up to 600 x 600 dpi 
 Print Technology: Laser 
 ABC = PhP 21,000.00 

 
 

b. One (1) unit Printer with Scanner 
 Printer Type: Print, Scan, Copy 
 Printing: 4800 x 1200 dpi Maximum Resolution, Bi-directional printing 
 Print Speed: up to 17.0 ipm / 9.0 ipm (ISO 24734 A4 Black/Coloured) 
 Copying: Colour Scanner, 99 Maximum Copies from Standalone, 600 x 600 dpi 

Maximum Copy Resolution, Legal-size Maximum Copu Size, up to 600 x 600 dpi 
 Scanning: Flatbed coloured image Scanner, 1200 x 2400 dpi Optical Resolution, 

216 x 356 mm Maximum Scan Area 
 Network: Ethernet, Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11b/g/n, Wi-Fi Direct 
 OS Compatability: windows 10, 8.1, 8, 7, Vista, XP 
 Print Technology: Laser 
 Picture Print: Smooth and Clear Print 
 ABC = PhP 25,000.00 

 
 

c. One (1) unit Desktop CPU (System Unit Only – Pre-Built) 
 Motherboard: can support the ff. parts 
 PSU: can support the ff. parts 
 Intel Core i-7 
 16Gb Memory 
 512GB SSD Storage or Higher 
 1Gb Graphics Card or Higher (compatible with VGA) 
 Generic Tower Case 
 Operating System: Windows 10 or Higher 
 ABC = PhP 49,500.00 

 
 
 
 



d. Four (4) pcs. Headset 
 Oval or Circular Ear Cushions 
 Leatherette or Foam Earpad 
 Noise Cancelling 
 Bendable Microphone 
 Wired 
 Plug and Play 
 ABC = PhP 8,000.00 

 
e. Ten (10) pcs. NVME 512 GB PCIe SSD110s 

 ABC = PhP 40,000.00 

 
f. One (1) pc. 2.5 inch 512 GB SSD SATA 

 ABC = PhP 4,000.00 

 
g. One (1) pc. USB Hub 4 USB slots 

 ABC = PhP 2,000.00 

 
h. One (1) pc. Wireless Rechargeable Bluetooth Mouse 

 2.4G Wireless 
 USB Charging 
 Range up to 10 meters 
 ABC = PhP 2,000.00 

 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

March 18, 2024 (Monday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and 
general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. 
Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of 
RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 8837-7535 
Fax No. 8837-7536 or 8837-2942 

   
 
                  (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 


